
                                                                                                              V5L, VZHL G\P$!$ TFPZ$v# v!!
                                                                                                              OMG G\P Z$Z#*5!q5!(     

                                         VZHNFZo v zL ZFHS]DFZ uIFGR\N J8JF6L
                                        ;FDFJF/Fov .PRFP 0[PSlDP  VG[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sZF\N[ZhMGf
                                                           JLHL,g; V[g0 .g:5[SXG VMlO;Z VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
                                                    
OZLIFNGL CSLSTov  

        lJQFI ov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/  zL ZFHS]DFZ uIFGR\N J8JF6LGL  TFP!$vZv!!GL 
                        VZHLYL s!f  ~D G\P&*4&( BUC JUZ  V[;PV[DP;L GF VF. 0LP G\P#5_ DF\  
                        D/[, HJFA ~D G\P&*4&( slA<0L\U I]h ;8L"OLS[8f GL GS, V+[ SR[ZL p5,aW 
                        Z[SM0 p5Z H6FJ[, GYL VG[ U'|C 5|J[X GL 56 5ZJFGUL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP 
                        lJHL,g; GL lZ5M8" VF. 0L G\P#5_ GF HJFADF\ ,BJ]\ S[ ~D G\P&*4&( DF\ 
                        HJ[,;"GL hJ[ZFTGL N]SFG :Y/ T5F; NZdIFG X~ YI[, K[P TM  VFDF ;\S/FI[,F 
                       sA\WFI[,f VFZP5LP 58[, VG[ VFZPJLP UFDLTGL lJHL,g; T5F; SZFJL VF 
                        AgG[ VMOL;ZM V[ S. ,F\R sE|Q8FRFZf SZLG[ ~D G\P&*4&( GM VFBM AF\WSFD 
                       U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD 5]Z] SZFJL NLW] V[ VMlO;ZM 5Z VG[ ~D G\P&*4&( 5Z S. 
                       SFI"JFCL SZL K[ T[GL GS,M TYF S.SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ VFJX[ T[GL RMBJ8GL GS,M 
                       VF5JF  lJG\TL  lJP D]N'F G\P! YL # GL DFlCTL VF5JF  AFATP

                   ;\NE" ov VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL TFPZ$v#v!! GL SMC/FAP/  G\P$!$qZ_!_v!!   

               zL ZFHS]DFZ uIFGR\N J8JF6LGL  TFP!$vZv!!GL VZHLYL s!f  ~D G\P&*4&( BUC  JUZ 
V[;PV[DP;L GF VF. 0LP G\P#5_ DF\  D/[, HJFA ~D G\P&*4&( slA<0L\U I]h ;8L"OLS[8f GL GS, V+[ SR[ZL 
p5,aW Z[SM0 p5Z H6FJ[, GYL VG[ U'|C 5|J[X GL 56 5ZJFGUL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP lJHL,g; GL lZ5M8" VF. 
0L G\P#5_ GF HJFADF\ ,BJ]\ S[ ~D G\P&*4&( DF\ HJ[,;"GL hJ[ZFTGL N]SFG :Y/ T5F; NZdIFG X~ YI[, K[P TM 
VFDF  ;\S/FI[,F  sA\WFI[,f  VFZP5LP  58[,  VG[  VFZPJLP  UFDLTGL  lJHL,g; T5F; SZFJL  VF  AgG[  VMOL;ZM 
V[ S. ,FR sE|Q8FRFZf SZLG[ ~D G\P&*4&( GM VFBM AF\WSFD U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD 5]Z] SZFJL NLW] V[ VMlO;ZM 
5Z VG[ ~D G\P&*4&( 5Z S. SFI"JFCL SZL K[ T[GL GS,M TYF S. SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ VFJX[ T[GL RMBJ8GL GS,M 
VF5JF  lJG\TL  lJP D]N'F G\P! YL # GL DFlCTL VF5JF  AFAT[ .PRFP 0[PSlDxGZ s;Lf VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
ZF\N[Z hMGGF 5+ G\P J[:8hMGqVFP G\P**) TFPZ$vZv!! YL VF5[, HJFAM BM8F CMJFG\] H6FJL D/[, 5|lTEFJYL 
GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VMlO;ZG[   TFPZ$v#v!! GF ZMH V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P
              
               H[ ;\NE"[ VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ D}/ VZHLGL GS,4VF5[, DFlCTLGL GM\W lJEFU ;lCT 
GS,4 VF5JF HF[U 5}ZS DFlCTLGL  lJUTM   lJ,\A qlJ;\UTTF CMI TM T[GL :5Q8TF;C 5CM\RTL SZJF TYF V5L,GF 
D]N'F V\U[ 56 T[DGF[ 51F ZH] SZJF  5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q!5_) TFP#_v#v!!  YL .PRFP 0[PSlDP  VG[  HFC[Z 
DFlCTL VlWSFZL sZF\N[ZhMGf TYF VZHNFZG[ V5L, VZHLDF\  SM.  VZHL T[DGL HF6 C[9/ TANL, YI[, CMI TM 
T[GL lJUTM  TYF D]/ VZHLYL DF\U[, DFlCTLGL lJUTM OL EIF"GL lJUT ;C ZH}  SZJF 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF 
VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL J[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF. ;[,qVFPG\PZ&         TFP&v$v!! YL 5}ZS lJUTMDF\ 
VZHNFZGL  TFPZ)v!!v!_ GL  D]/  VZHLGL  GS,4   ZF\N[ZhMG  TZOYL  JLHL,g;  lJEFUG[  VF.  0L  G\P#5_ 
TFPZ)v!!v!_ GL  VZHL  AFAT[  D]N'F  G\P5  V\U[  TANL,  SIF"  V\U[  G\PJ[:8hMGq  VFZ8LVF. ;[,qVFPG\P55! 
TFP!v!Zv!_ GF 5+GL GS,4 VZHNFZG[ TFPZ)v!!v!_ GL VF. 0L G\P#5_ V\U[ VF5[,L DFlCTL J[:8hMGq 
VFZ8LVF. ;[,qVFPG\P5*( TFP!&v!Zv!_ GF 5+GL GS,4  ZF\N[ZhMG TZOYL JLHL,g; lJEFUG[  D]N'F  G\P# 
V\U[ TANL, SIF" V\U[GF 5+ G\PJ[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF. ;[,qVFPG\P*5$ TFP!)vZv!! GF 5+GL GS, V+[ D/[, K[P 
HIFZ[ VZHNFZ TZOYL J[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF. ;[,q*5$ TFP!)vZv!! YL TANL, SIF" V\U[GF 4 5]ZFJFGL GS, H[DF\ 
VZHNFZ[  V5L,DF\   5]ZFJF  ;FD[,  SZ[,  K[   H[DF\  VZHNFZ[   D]/  VZHLGL  GS,  VG[   HFC[Z  DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLV[ VF5[, DFlCTL V\U[ 5+ G\PJ[:8hMGq VFZ8LVF.  ;[,q VFPG\P**) TFPZ$vZv!! GF 5+GL GS,   V+[ 
D/[, K[P  ;FY[ 5}ZS lJUTGF  5+DF\ VZHNFZ[ V5L, $!5 DF\ VFWFZ ;FD[, K[ T[J]\ H6FI[, K[P 5Z\T] $!5 GL 
V5L,DF\ 56 VZHNFZ[ T[JF SM.  5]ZFJF ZH} SIF"G]\   H6FT]\  GYLP VF l;JFI VZHNFZ TZOYL VgI SM. VFWFZ 
5]ZFJF ZH} SZ[, GYLP 

            VZHNFZGL    TFP!$vZv!! GL VZHLYL ~D G\P&*4&(  GF ALI];L VG[ U'C 5|J[X TYF N]SFGGF 
AF\WSFDAFAT C[9/GL D]N'F G\P! YL # GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL SlDPzL hMG,RLO J[:8hMG VG[ JLHL,g; 



ZP

VMlO;ZzLG[  ;\AMWTL J[:8hMG BFT[  SZJFDF\  VFJ[,P H[  J[:8hMG TZOYL 5+ G\PJ[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF. ;[,q*5$ 
TFP!)vZv!! YL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL JLHL,g; VMlO;ZG[ D]N'F G\P# V\U[ TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P HIFZ[ T[GF 
VG];\WFGDF\  J[:8hMG TZOYL 5_ G\PJ[:8hMGqVFZ8LVF. ;[,q**) TFPZ$vZv!! YL VZHNFZG[  DFlCTL 5}ZL 
5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  H[ V\U[ VZHNFZ[ D/[,F 5|lTEFJYL GFZFH Y. TFPZ$v#v!! GF ZMH  V5L, VZHL SZ[, K[P 
H[DF\ VZHNFZ[  HJFAM DF\uIF T[DG[ TANL, SIF" lJGF BM8F HJFAM  VF%IFGL ZH}VFT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[DF\ D]N'F 
G\Ps!f ~D G\P&*4&( BUC  JUZ  V[;PV[DP;L GF VF. 0LP G\P#5_ DF\ D/[, HJFA ~D G\P&*4&( slA<0L\U 
I]h ;8L"OLS[8f GL GS, V+[ SR[ZL p5,aW Z[SM0 p5Z H6FJ[, GYL VG[ U'|C 5|J[X GL 56 5ZJFGUL VF5JFDF\ 
VFJ[, GYLP lJHL,g; GL lZ5M8"  VF. 0L G\P#5_ GF HJFADF\  ,BJ]\  S[  ~D G\P&*4&( DF\  HJ[,;"GL hJ[ZFTGL 
N]SFG :Y/ T5F; NZdIFG X~ YI[, K[P TM  VFDF ;\S/FI[,F sA\WFI[,f VFZP5LP 58[, VG[ VFZPJLP UFDLTGL 
lJHL,g;  T5F;  SZFJL  VF  AgG[  VMOL;ZM  V[  S.  ,FR  sE|Q8FRFZf  SZLG[  ~D  G\P&*4&(  GM  VFBM  AF\WSFD 
U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD 5]Z] SZFJL NLW] V[ VMlO;ZM 5Z VG[ ~D G\P&*4&( 5Z S. SFI"JFCL SZL K[ T[GL GS,M TYF 
S. SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ VFJX[ T[GL RMBJ8GL GS,M VF5JF  lJG\TLP T[JF 5|̀ G AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL 
VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ OST  p5,aW Z[S0"GL H DFlCTL VF5JFGL CMI K[ 5|̀ GJF/L lD<ST AFAT[  J[:8hMG TZOYL 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, SFI"JFCLGL GS, TYF ,FUT SD"RFZL p5Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, SFI"JFCLGL GS,  GS,GF ~FPZqv ,[B[  S], 
~FP$qv EZ5F. SI["YL p5,aW Y. XSX[P T[ l;JFIGL  ALHL SM. DFlCTL  J[:8hMGGL SR[ZLGF Z[S0" p5Z p5,aW 
GYL T[J]\ H6FJ[, K[P H[ AFAT[ VZHNFZ[ V5L,DF\ hJ[ZFTGL N]SFG :Y/ p5Z RF,] YI[, K[ V[GF 5Z S. SFI"JFCL 
SZL  GM8L;  VF5L  K[  T[GL  GS,M   T[JL  D]/  VZHLYL  V,FINL   V5L,  TASS[  5}ZS  5|`G  p5l:YT  SZ[,  K[P 
VZHNFZ[  T[DF\  JLHL,g;  T5F;GL  GS,M  V5FI[,  GYL  T[JL  ZH}VFT  SZ[,  K[P  H[  V\U[  VZHNFZGL  HF6 C[9/ 
JLHL,g; 0L5F8"PG[ VZHL TANL, SZJFDF\  VFJ[, K[P VDMV[ HJFA SlDP JLHL,g; VG[  ;LP JFIP E8' 5F;[YL 
DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ P  VF HJFA VFZ 5LP 58[, VG[ VFZJLPUFDLT[ VF5[, K[P  T[YL T[ BM8M HJFA K[ VG[ TANL,L 
S[D SZFI[, GYL T[JL ZH}VFT SZ[, K[P T[GL ;FD[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLV[ VZHNFZG[ VF5[, DFlCTL 5+ HMTF\ 
J[:8hMGq VFZ8LVF. ;[,q**) TFPZ$vZv!! GF 5+YL .PRFP 0[PSlDPzL ZF\N[ZhMG ;LPJFIPE8' TZOYL HJFA 
SZJFDF\  VFJ[, K[  TYF  TANL,L  V\U[  56 J[:8hMG TZOYL  JLHL,g;  lJEFUG[  J[:8hMGq*5$ TFP!)vZv!! 
YL ,FUT DFlCTL V\U[ TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ HP D]N'F G\PsZf TFP&v)v!_ GF VFPG\P!_!q! SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 
J[:8hMG TZOYL VFZ 5L 58[, G[  H[  D[DM VF%IM  VG[  SlDPzLV[ TFP!&v)v!_ GF X[ZF VgJI[ VF5GF wJFZF 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, SFI"JFCLGM B],F;M lNGv* DF\ GLR[ ;CL SZGFZG[ T[ B],F;FGL GS,M VG[ SFI"JFCLGL GS,M VF5JF 
lJG\TLP T[JF 5|`G AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL TFP&v)v!_ GF VFPG\P!_!q! SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 5l`RD 
J[:8hMG  V[;V[D;L  TZOYL  VFZ  5LP  58[,G[  H[  D[DM  VF%IM  VG[  SlDP  V[;V[D;L  TFP!&v)v!_  GF  X[ZF 
VgJI[   hMG wJFZF SZJFDF\  VFJ[, SFI"JFCLGM B],F;M  lNGv* DF\  GLR[ ;CL SZGFZG[ SZXM T[ B],F;FGL GS, 
VG[  SFI"JFCLGF  GS,GF  ~FPZqv  hMG  SR[ZLV[YL  EZ5F.  SI["YL  p5,aW  Y.  XSX[P  T[J]\  HFC[Z  DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLV[ H6FJ[, K[P D]N'F G\Ps#f G\PJLVF.0Lq!Z!$ TFPZ)v!_v!_ YL JLHL,gg;[ J[:8hMGGF 5+DF\ H6FJ[, 
K[ ~D G\P&* &( DF\ YI[, U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD AFAT J[:8hMG TZOYL 5+ S|dF\FS  VF\P G\P!_*) TFPZ5v!_v!_ 
YL HJFA  VF5[, K[ H[DF\ H6FjIF D]HA CF,DF\ :Y/ T5F; SZTF\ :Y/[ AF\WSFD V8SFJJFDF\ VFJ[, GYL  5Z\T] VF 
AF\\WSFD 5|UlTDF\ CMJFG]\ H6FJ[, K[P E|Q8 VMlO;ZMGL JLHL,g; T5F; SZFJL S[ GCL\P JLHL,g; ZL5M8"  TYF ~DP 
G\P&* &( G]\  AF\WSFD U[ZSFIN[;Z  S[JL  ZLT[  5]Z]\   YI]\  T[GL  T5F; JLHL,g; ZL5M8"  VF5JF lJG\TLP  T[JF  5|̀ G 
AFAT[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  TZOYL  ;NZ  DFlCTL  J[:8hMGGL  SR[ZLV[  Z[S0"  p5Z  p5,aW  GYLP  JW]DF\ 
T[  V\U[        J[:8hMGq VFZ8LVF. ;[,q*5$ TFP!)vZv!! YL  D]N'F G\P# V\U[   JLHL,g; VMlO;ZG[  TANL, 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VZHNFZ[ D]N'F G\P# DF\ JLH,g; T5F;GL ZL5M8"GL GS, D/[, GYL T[JL ZH}VFT SZ[, K[P 

              VFD VZHNFZG[ D]N'F G\P! V\U[  lD<STGL SFI"JFCLGL GS, TYF ,FUT SD"RFZL p5Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 
SFI"JFCLGL GS, V\U[ ~FP$qv EZ5F. SZL DFlCTL D[/JJF H6FJ[, K[P HIFZ[ D]N'F G\PZ V\U[ SD"RFZLGF B],F;FGL 
GS, TYF ZL5M8"GL SFI"JFCLGL GS, GF ~FPZqv  ,[B[ EZ5F. SZLG[ D[/JJF H6FJ[, K[P HIFZ[ D]N'F G\P# V\U[ VZHL 
JLHL,g;  lJEFUG[  TANL,  SZJFDF\  VFJ[,  K[PH[YL   T[GL  DFlCTL  JLHL,g;  lJEFU[  5}ZL  5F0JL   ZC[P  5Z\T] 
VZHNFZ[ T[ D[/J[, K[ S[ S[Dm T[ V\U[ SM. 5|SFX V5L, TASS[ 5F0[, GYLP VFD  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL  J[:8hMG 
TZOYL VZHNFZG[ DFlCTL VF5JFGL T{IFZL NXF"J[, K[P  

C]SD
          VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM 
lGSF,   SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 



#P

             VZHNFZGL TFP!$vZv!! GL VZHLYL DF\U[, DFlCTL  5{SL D]N'F G\P! VG[ Z V\U[GL  DFlCTL V\U[ HFC[Z 
DFlCTL VlWSFZL J[:8hMG[ VF5[, DFlCTLDF\ lGlN"Q8 SZ[,  ZSD EZ5F. SZLG[  VZHNFZ  DFlCTL D[/JJF :JT\+ K[P 
HIFZ[  D]N'F  G\P!  DF\  hJ[ZFTGL  N]SFG  :Y/  p5Z  RF,]  YIF  V\U[   SFI"JFCL  VG[  GM8L;  VG[  T[GL  GS, 
AFAT[   VZHNFZ[   D]/ VZHLYL  V,FINF  V5L, TASS[  p5l:YT SZ[,  5}ZS  5|`G V\U[  ,FUT HFC[Z  DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLG[ V,FINL VZHL SZL DFlCTL D[/JJF :JT\+ K[P D]N'F G\P#  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL JLHL,g; TZOYL GCL\ 
5}ZL  50FI[,L DFlCTL V\U[  JLHL,g; ZL5M8"GL  T5F;GL DFlCTL V\U[  T[JL SM. lJUTM CMI TM T[   VYJF NOTZL 
CSLST,1FL lJUTM  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL JLHL,g; TZOYL 5}ZL 50FI[,  GCL\ CMJFGL  V5L,DF\GL VZHNFZGL 
ZH}VFTG[  VG],1FL  D]N'F G\P#  V\U[ NOTZL  CSLST,1FL DFlCTL  VFZ8LVF.  V[S8GL S,Dv*s&f C[9/  lJGF 
D}<I[ lNGv* DF\ V+[GL HF6 C[9/ VZHNFZG[ 5}ZL 5F0JF JLHL,g; V[g0 .g:5[SXG VMlO;Z VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLG[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 
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                                                                                                                                         ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF
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s!f .PRFP 0[PSlDP  VG[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sZF\N[ZhMGf4 JLHL,g; V[g0 .g:5[SXG VMlO;Z VG[ HFC[Z 
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